

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
Name of the Corporate Debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	bodhtree Consulting Limited CIN - L7410TG1982PLC040516
Address of the registered office	Level-2, Wing-A, Melange Towers Patrika Nagar, Madhapur, Hitech City Hyderabad, Telangana, 500081 India
URL of website	https://bodhtree.com/
Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Located in Hyderabad
Installed capacity of main products/services	NA
Quantity and value of main products / services sold in last financial year	Rs.10419.04 (lakhs) till 31 st March 2022
Number of employees / workmen	20
Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Details can be sought by emailing bodhtrecircp@gmail.com
Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by emailing bodhtrecircp@gmail.com
Last date for receipt of expression of interest	25.06.2023
Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	25.06.2023
Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	30.06.2023
Process email id to submit EOI	bodhtrecircp@gmail.com

Azra Banu
IBBI Regn No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00955/2017-2018/11576
AFA valid upto: 17.11.2023
Resolution Professional
In the matter of Bodhtree Consulting Limited,
Partner, AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP


ntc industries limited
 CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562
 Regd. Office: 149, B. T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata-700058
TRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-March 2023	31-Dec 2022	31-March 2022	31-March 2023	31-March 2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Net income from operations (net)	779.98	836.17	758.63	4589.13	3015.88
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(96.46)	(63.54)	38.90	246.28	549.50
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(96.46)	(63.54)	38.90	246.28	549.50
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(120.60)	(39.08)	34.04	164.76	444.28
Net Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and other Comprehensive income or tax)	(216.33)	35.26	65.21	158.18	711.70
Earnings Per Equity Share (of value of Rs. 10 each)					
Basic:	(1.01)	(0.33)	0.29	1.38	3.72
Diluted:	(1.01)	(0.33)	0.29	1.38	3.72

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-March 2023 Audited	31-Dec 2022 Unaudited	31-March 2022 Audited	31-March 2023 Audited	31-March 2022 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,026.49	1,073.51	1,001.98	5,523.36	3,896.53
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	74.8	98.30	201.48	878.96	1,158.41
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, after Exceptional or Extra-ordinary items)	74.8	98.30	201.48	878.96	1,158.41
Profit/loss for the period before Tax, after Exceptional or Extra-ordinary items)	-144.35	122.76	154.62	632.45	901.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax) and other comprehensive income (before tax)	-210.07	197.10	185.79	626.19	1,168.61
Earnings Per Equity Share (of value of Rs. 10 each):	-0.96	1.03	1.29	5.30	7.55
Adjusted:	-0.96	1.03	1.29	5.30	7.55

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial statements filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30th May, 2023. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcindia.com.

Place : Kolkata
Date: 31.05.2023

RELIANCE CAPITAL

- Extract from the Consolidated Audited Financial Results of Reliance Capital Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

₹ in lakh, except per share data			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-23 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	4 43 550	19 31 295	4 77 035
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(1 51 313)	(1 65 427)	(4 10 600)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(1 49 907)	(1 75 941)	(4 31 69)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1 48 772)	(2 01 789)	(4 24 920)
Equity Share Capital	25 324	25 324	25 324
Other Equity		(12 31 853)	
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)) (not annualised)			
(i) Basic (₹)	(59.70)	(70.07)	(164.56)
(ii) Diluted (₹)	(59.70)	(70.07)	(164.56)

- Extract from the Standalone Audited Financial Results of Reliance Capital Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

		(₹ in crore)		
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-23 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 Unaudited	
Total Income	339	2098	455	
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1 18 939)	(1 70 771)	(2 548)	
Profit / (Loss) after tax	(1 18 939)	(1 70 771)	(2 548)	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on May 29, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecapital.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") has superseded the board of directors of Reliance Capital Limited ("Company") and appointed Mr. Nageswara Rao Y as the Administrator of the Company in terms of Section 45-IE of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 ("RBI Act"). The RBI, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 45-IE (a) of the RBI Act, had constituted a three-member Advisory Committee to assist the Administrator of the Company in discharge of his duties. Further, pursuant to an order dated December 6, 2021 of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") has been initiated against the Company as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code").

Reliance Capital Limited
 L: L65910MH1986PLC165645
 Head Office: Kamala Mills Compound, Trade World
 Building, 7th Floor, S. B. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
 +91 22 4158 4000, Fax: +91 22 2490 5125
 Email: rci.investor@reliancecapd.com, Website: www.reliancecapital.co.in

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED				
CIN NO.L25202MH1995PLC093625				
Registered Office: 105, Ambiste Budruk, Post- Khanivali, Taulka - Wada, Palghar - 421303.				
E-mail: Info@anurooppackaging.com ; Website: www.anurooppackaging.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH, 2023				
				Rs. in Lakhs
Sr. No.	Particulars	Qut. Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,082.59	2,247.00	1,645.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	140.20	365.35	294.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	107.23	271.78	233.80
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	106.63	106.63	90.18
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balancesheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	-
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.01	2.55	2.59
	Diluted :	1.01	2.55	2.59

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly audited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly audited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anurooppackaging.com.
- The above audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 29,2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Review of the above Financial Results.
- Company's Turnover as on (1) Turnover as on 31 March 2023 Rs. 842.34, (2) Profit before taxRs. 140.93 and (3) Profit after tax Rs. 102.06, on a stand-alone basis.

Akash Sharma
(Chairman Cum M.D)
(DIN NO. 06389102)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May, 29, 2023

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.

Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai – 400 001.

CIN : L17299MH1972PLC285731

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

₹ In Lakh (Except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	19,611.59	85,484.14	20,512.50	19,607.48	85,480.07
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	200.61	2,845.44	1,706.86	180.18	2,748.25
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	139.08	2,062.47	1,045.29	119.07	1,974.29
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	156.97	2,056.36	1,039.62	136.96	1,968.18
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6.	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	- Basic & Diluted EPS	0.41	6.13	3.11	0.35	5.87

Notes: 1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued their reports with unmodified opinion. **2)** The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges vis. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.
Sd/-
Kiranpreet Gill
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30/05/2023

ARUNIS ABODE LIMITED

CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759

Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No.2523, Coastal Highway, Umarsadi, Killa Pardi, Valsad-396125, Gujarat, India.

Mobile No.: +91-70456 77788; +91-91678 69000 ; Email: corporate@arunis.co; Website: www.arunis.co

Extract Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	121.22	138.91	47.39	369.36	180.40	121.82	138.91	47.55	369.97	180.82
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.68	98.38	(61.55)	38.77	24.28	19.51	98.34	(61.73)	38.60	23.32
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.68	98.38	(61.55)	38.77	24.28	19.51	98.34	(61.73)	38.60	23.32
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.11	94.45	(52.96)	17.90	18.08	7.65	89.42	(53.14)	17.23	17.13
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4.11	94.45	(52.96)	17.90	18.08	7.65	89.42	(53.14)	17.23	17.13
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share										
(a) Basic	0.14	3.15	(1.77)	0.60	0.60	0.25	2.98	(1.77)	0.57	0.57
(b) Diluted	0.14	3.15	(1.77)	0.60	0.60	0.25	2.98	(1.77)	0.57	0.57

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 30.05.2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 (Including the Quarter ended 31st March 2023) filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The Full Format of the said Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company viz. www.arunis.co.

For Arunis Abode Limited

Sd/-


Dhara D. Desai

Managing Director

DIN: 02926512

Date: 30-05-2023

Place: Mumbai



GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from continuing operations	88	86	347	258
2	(Loss) / Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	(5,499)	41	(5,418)	(416)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	239,528	41	239,609	(346)
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	225,821	20	225,869	(411)
5	Loss from discontinued operations after tax	-	(2,819)	(2,369)	(23,943)
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	225,821	(2,799)	223,500	(24,354)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	225,855	(2,757)	223,522	(24,262)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Re. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			260,175	34,203
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/Loss per share (face value of Re.1/- each)	*	*		
	From continuing operations	205.57	0.02	205.62	(0.37)
	From discontinued operations	-	(2.57)	(2.16)	(21.80)
	From total operations	205.57	(2.55)	203.46	(22.17)

*not annualized

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit and have issued their unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Quarterly and Yearly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
3. The Board of Directors of the erstwhile INOX Leisure Limited (which was a subsidiary of the Company), at its meeting held on 27 March 2022, approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of INOX Leisure Limited ("the Transferor Company") with PVR Limited ("the Transferee Company"). As per the Scheme, the share exchange ratio was 3 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 of the Transferee Company, credited as fully paid-up, for every 10 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid-up held by such member in the Transferor Company. Over time, the Scheme had received all the necessary approvals from the authorities and a certified copy of the National Company Law Tribunal order was filed with the Registrar of Companies (ROC) on 6 February 2023 i.e. the effective date of the merger. The appointed date was 1 January 2023. Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the Transferor Company stood dissolved, without following the procedure of winding up. As per the Scheme, on the merger of the Transferor Company with the Transferee Company, the Group has received 1,59,86,114 fully paid-up equity shares of the Transferee Company, which represents 16.32% of the total paid-up equity capital of the Transferee Company.

This merger has resulted in a loss of control of the Group over its erstwhile subsidiary, viz. INOX Leisure Limited, w.e.f. 1 January 2023 i.e. the appointed date and has been considered as a deemed disposal of subsidiary, and accordingly, the erstwhile subsidiary company's business has been presented as discontinued operations and its results are presented separately in the consolidated statement of profit and loss and consolidated statement of cash flows for all the periods presented. On loss of control, the assets and liabilities of the Transferor Company along with related NCI are derecognised and the Group's interest in the Transferee Company is recognised at fair value. The resultant gain on deemed disposal of subsidiary amounting to Rs. 2,45,02,07 lakhs, is included in the statement of profit and loss and shown as exceptional item.

4. Information on Standalone Financial Results:					
					(Rs. in Lakhs)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total income from continuing operations	80	81	322	218
2	Net Profit for the period / year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	246,694	48	246,771	147
3	Net Profit for the period / year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	232,359	32	232,408	97
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (Comprising profit for the period/year and Other Comprehensive Income)	232,381	32	232,429	97

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Place : Delhi
Date : 30 May 2023

Devendra Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029782

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801
Registered Office: 112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700 009,
West Bengal, India.
Phone: 033 2219 0085 / 1814, 96749 11100; Fax: 033 22418401;
Website: www.bcril.com; Email: investors@bcril.com, corp@bcril.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 the Act read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has sent Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form through email on Wednesday, May 31, 2023 at Per Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to offer e-voting facility for its members to enable them to cast their votes electronically through the e-voting facility of the Central Board of Directories, Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL). The Postal Ballot Notice has been sent to all the Members, whose name appears on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners, as on the relevant date i.e. Friday, May 26, 2023.

Members are required to note that the voting, both through postal ballot and electronic mode shall commence on Thursday, June 1, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. and shall end on Friday, June 2, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

All the Members and Directors of the Company has appointed CA Sudhir Kothari (Membership No. 0575878), Chartered Accountants, Sudhir Kothari & Associates, as the Scrutinizer for conducting Postal Ballot process (physical and e-voting) in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Forms should reach the Scrutinizer on or before Friday, June 30, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. being the last date for receipt of Postal Ballot Forms. Also, exercising of e-voting shall not be allowed

Postal Ballot Forms received from Members after Friday, June 30, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. will be considered as invalid and voting whether by post or by electronic means shall not be entertained beyond the said date. In case of any grievances regarding voting by Postal Ballot Form - e-voting or in case any Member have not received Postal Ballot Notice / Postal Ballot Form and wish to receive a duplicate copy of the same, please write to: Ms. Devshree Sinha, Chief Secretary & Compliance Officer at 112, Rajeev Gandhi, Mohali, Gurgaon, Haryana 700009, West Bengal or any of the address related to 0085 184, 98746 1100 or email info@indiaonline.com and for any issue related to e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQ") and e-voting helpline section sending a request at helpline@indiaonline.com and for any other queries, please call 1800 223 65 65.

The Postal Ballot Notice and Form has been uploaded on the Company's website i.e. www.bcril.com as well as on the website of CDSL i.e. www.cdslindia.com.
The Results of Postal Ballot and e-voting will be declared on or before Friday, July 7, 2023 and will be displayed on the Notice board of the Registered Office of the Company. Such Results, alongwith the Scrutinizer's Report, will be available on the Company's website i.e. www.bcril.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For **BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited**
Sd/-
Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 31, 2023

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED						
CIN - L29307WB1990PLC048350,						
Regd. Office: Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor New, Alipore, Kolkata - 700053						
Phone No. (033) 24000419, Fax No. (033) 24000375						
Website: www.websolenergy.com, Email: websol@websolcorp.in						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER						
AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
(Rs. in Crores)						
Sl No	PARTICULARS	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	0.11	0.33	62.62	17.22	213.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	(4.98)	(9.91)	1.60	(29.02)	12.62
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(5.08)	(11.27)	1.60	(31.52)	13.84
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(5.36)	(6.83)	0.50	(23.67)	9.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(5.28)	(6.83)	0.88	(23.59)	10.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	38.80	38.80	36.64	38.80	36.64
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	—	—	—	152.49	154.95
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
(i)	Basic (Rs.)	(1.38)	(1.79)	0.15	(6.31)	2.91
(ii)	Diluted (Rs.)	(1.38)	(1.79)	0.15	(6.31)	2.91

NOTES:

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 2) The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.webbelsar.com)

Registered Office : Plot No. 849, Block P48, Parmatha
Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata-700053

Phone No. (033)-24000419
Fax No. (033)-24000375
Website : www.webolsolar.com
Place of Signature : Kolkata
Date: 30-05-2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Websol Energy System Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED Regd. Office: 18B/1, Ground Floor, Dev Nagar, D.B.Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Tel.: +91-11-28716806 CIN: L01119DL1986PLC023698 Website: www.drminduscorp.com; Email: drmsy@gmail.com						
Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended			For year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	14.49	15.19	20.71	70.37	65.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	1.25	(2.32)	7.52	(10.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	1.25	(2.32)	7.52	(10.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	1.25	(2.32)	7.52	(10.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.00	1.25	(2.32)	7.52	(10.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	(534.24)	(542.28)
8	Earnings per share:					
a)	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

The Share Capital includes amount of Rs. 7 Lacs against shares forfeited. Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Audited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 30.05.2023. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.drmdiscusscorp.com) and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msx.in).

b) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 in terms of Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.

c) The figures of the previous period/year has been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary, to conform to the current year classifications.

By the Order of the Board
Sd/-
(PREM PRAKASH)
Managing Director
DIN: 00289179